



Swaziland Government Gazette Extraordinary

VOL.	XLIII]
------	--------

MBABANE, Monday OCTOBER 31st, 2005

[No. 111

CONTENTS

No.

Page

GENERAL NOTICE

69 .	The Elected Member of the House of Assembly Notice, 2005	1006
70.	The Elected Member of Bucopho Benkhundla Notice, 2005	1006
71.	The Elected Indvuna YeNkhundla Member Notice, 2005	1007

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

GENERAL NOTICE NO. 69 OF 2005

THE ESTABLISHMENT OF PARLIAMENT OF SWAZILAND ORDER, 1992 (Order No. 1 of 1992)

THE ELECTED MEMBER OF THE HOUSE OF ASSEMBLY NOTICE, 2005 (Under Section 12)

It is notified for general information in terms of sections 12 of The Establishment of Parliament of Swaziland Order No. 1 of 1992 that:-

JIMMY HLOPHE

was elected Member of the House of Assembly for Mahlangatsha Inkhundla with effect from 19 October 2005.

R. D. THWALA UMPHATSI LUKHETFO

GENERAL NOTICE NO. 70 OF 2005

THE ESTABLISHMENT OF PARLIAMENT OF SWAZILAND ORDER, 1992 (Order No. 1 of 1992)

THE ELECTED MEMBER OF BUCOPHO BENKHUNDLA NOTICE, 2005 (Under Section 5)

It is notified for general information in terms of section 5 of the Establishment of Parliament of Swaziland Order No. 1 of 1992 that:-

SAMUEL MANDLA KHUMALO

was elected Member of the Lomshiyo Bucopho be Nkhundla Committee under Ntfonjeni Inkhundla with effect from 17 October 2005.

R. D. THWALA UMPHATSI LUKHETFO

GENERAL NOTICE NO. 71 OF 2005

THE ESTABLISHMENT OF PARLIAMENT OF SWAZILAND ORDER, 1992 (Order No. 1 of 1992)

THE ELECTED INDVUNA YENKHUNDLA MEMBER NOTICE, 2005 (Under Section 4)

It is notified for general information in terms of sections 4 of The Establishment of Parliament of Swaziland Order No. 1 of 1992 that:-

MALUNGISA H. BHEMBE

was elected Indvuna ye Nkhundla / Constituency headman for Nhlambeni Inkhundla with effect from 17 October 2005.

R. D. THWALA UMPHATSI LUKHETFO

The Government Printer, Mbabane

